James E. Holmes

(- 20 Jul 1924)

Holmes. Sunday, July 20, 1924 at his residence, 307 East Capitol st., James E., beloved husband of the late Ella G. Holmes. Services will be held at his late residence on Wednesday, July 23, at 11 a.m. Interment in Congressional Cemetery.

Holmes. The members of America-Jefferson Council are requested to meet at 307 East Capitol st. Wednesday, July 23, at 11 a.m. to attend the funeral of our late Brother Holmes. Full attendence is desired. By order of the council.

R.S. Yates, R.S.

The Washington Post, July 21, 1924

James E. Holmes

Native of Virginia Dies Here After Six Weeks' Illness

James E. Holmes, 59 years old, of 307 East Capitol street, died yesterday of heart disease in his residence, after an illness of six weeks. He was a native of Virginia and a resident of this city 22 years, operating a carpentering establishment next door to his home. He was a member of the Junior Order of United American Mechanics and the Improved Order of Red Men.

He is survived by three daughters, Mrs. Jennie Dell, Mrs. Mahel Cooley and Mrs. Blanche Ireland, all of this city. Funeral services will be held at the residence Wednesday morning at 11 o'clock. Interment will be in Congressional cemetery.